
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

H.4.3 (For Immediate Release) July 9, 1959 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 

(in millions of dollars) 

0
 

3
 1
 Lty Chicago 

July 
8, 
195 9 

Increase or 
decrease since July 

8, 
1959 

Increase or 
decrease since July 

8, 
195 9 

July 1, 
1959 

July 9, 
1958 

July 
8, 
1959 

July 1, 
1959 

July 9, 
1958 

A S S E T S 
Total loans and investments 25,9^2 - 92 - 526 7,274 + 29 -134 
Loans and investments adjusted l/ 
Loans adjusted l/ 
Commercial and industrial loans 

25,515 
16,386 
9,659 

+230 
-202 
- 44 

n.a. 
n.a. 
n.a. 

7,262 + 
4,077 + 
2,434* + 

52 
56 
17* 

n.a. 
n.a. 
n.a. 

Agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

1 15 + 1 + 8 

purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Govt, securities 
Other securities 

318 
1,270 

+ 82 
-117 

- 177 
+ 160 

14 
133 + 15 

- 16 
+ 6 

Other loans for purchasing or 
carrying: U. S. Govt. sees. 

Other securities 
43 
380 

+ 3 
+ 1 

- 39 
+ 26 

16 
155 + 1 

- 22 
+ 32 

Loans to non-bank financial 
institutions: 
Sales finance, personal 
finance, etc. 

Other 
Loans to foreign banks 
Loans to domestic commercial banks 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U.S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury cert, of indebtedness 
Treasury notes and U.S. bonds 
maturing: 
Within 1 year 
1 to 5 years 
After 5 years 

Other securities 

1,244 - 95 n.a. 438-
267 - 9 n.a. 73 
378 - 4) - Q 14 

1 427 -322) 
y 12 

779 - 4 + 217 255 
2,426 - 15 n.a. 655 

6,743 +407 -1,297 2,396 
1,268 +397 + 306 170 
331 — i4 + 22 223 

Reserves with F. R. Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 
Total assets/liabilities 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
U. S. Government demand deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 
Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

Time deposits: Interbank 
Other 

Borrowings: From F. R. Banks 
From others 

Other liabilities 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T 

474 
3,320 
1,350 
2,386 

3,881 
150 
65 

1,215 
3^,424 

15,301 
1,320 

2,966 
1,219 
1,408 

2/3,568 
170 
652 

1,359 

s 3,290 

+ 21) 
+ 7) 
- 4) 
+ 25 
+220 
+ 4 
- 13 
- 2 

-658 

-354 
+4l4 

- 75 
+ 25 
- 23 
+ 13 
+122 
+ 12 
- 20 

-1,625 

+ 78 
- 235 

1 
15 
9 

530 

+ 
+ 

+ 184 
- 435 

396 
28 
375 
24 
170 
90 
112 

84 

+ 
+ 
+ 

119 
1,322 

562 
789 

1,111* 
4o 
114 
100 

9,401* 

4,174* 
322* 

1,169 
42 
32 

1,821* 
110* 
64* 
115 

790 

+ 25* n.a. 
+ 4 n.a. 

23 

O
 

OO 1 

+ 1 + 55 
- 7 n.a. 

- 3 -571 
+ 30 - 99 

+ 61 

- ) 

- 31) -533 
- 2) 
~ 1 + 69 
+ 68* - 37* 

39 - 55 
- 3 - 26 
- 52* -163* 

63* -162* 
+ 37* - 83* 

+ 29 -199 
- 5 + 6 

- 8 
- 3* + 38* 
+ 65* +106* 
- 9* + 21* 
+ 5 - 3 

- 1 + 32 

1/ Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation 
reserves; individual loan items are shown gross. 

2/ Includes savings deposits of $2,165 million, an increase of $9 million from 
~~ previous Wednesday and $246 million from a year earlier. 
n.a.- Not available. 
* July 8 figures revised July l4. 
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