H.4.3

(For Immediate Release)

July 9, 1959

## CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES

(In millions of dollars)

(111 1	ILLLIONS	oi dolla				
antari munimining dagan kantari kantari kantari dagan dagan dagan dagan dagan dan dagan dagan dagan dagan daga Tangan dagan d	New York City			Chicago		
	77	Increase or		July decrease since		
	July	decrease		8,	decrease	
	8, 1959	July 1, 1959	July 9, 1958	1959	July 1, 1959	July 9, 1958
ASSETS		1979 1				
Total loans and investments	25,942	- 92	<b>-</b> 526	7,274	+ 29	-134
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	25,515	-	n.a.	7,262		n.a.
Loans adjusted 1/	16,386	<del>-</del> 202	n.a.	4,077	+ 56	n.a.
Commercial and industrial loans	9,659		n.a.	2,434*	-	n.a.
Agricultural loans	9,009 1.			15	+ 1	+ 8
Loans to brokers and dealers for						
purchasing or carrying:						
U. S. Govt. securities	318	+ 82	- 177	14		- 16
Other securities	1,270	-117	+ 160	133	+ 15	+ 6
Other loans for purchasing or	, ,	·				
carrying: U. S. Govt. secs.	43	+ 3	<b>-</b> 39	16		- 22
Other securities	380	+ 3 + 1	+ 26	155	+ 1	+ 32
Loans to non-bank financial						
institutions:						
Sales finance, personal				1.00		
finance, etc.	1,244	<b>-</b> 95	n.a.	438*		n.a.
Other	267	<b>-</b> 9.	n.a.	73	+ 4	n.a.
Loans to foreign banks	378	- 4)	- 9	14		<b>-</b> 30
Loans to domestic commercial ban		<b>-</b> 322)		12	- 23 + 1	+ 55
Real estate loans	779	- 4	+ 217	255 655	<del>+</del> 1	n.a.
Other loans	2,426	- 15	n.a.		•	
U.S. Government securities - total	6,743	+407	-1,297	2,396		<del>-</del> 571
Treasury bills	1,268	+397	+ 306	!	+ 30	- 99
Treasury cert. of indebtedness	331	- 1 <sup>1</sup> 4	+ 22	223		+ 61
Treasury notes and U.S. bonds						
maturing:	1. 671.	. 07.		110	`	
Within 1 year	474		-1,625	119	- 31)	<b>-</b> 533
1 to 5 years	3,320		-1,025	562	<u>-</u> 2)	-755
After 5 years	1,350	• /	+ 78	789	,	+ 69
Other securities	2,386		·	1		-
Reserves with F. R. Banks	3,881		<b>-</b> 235	1,1113	÷ + 68 <b>*</b>	<b>-</b> 37*
Cash in vault	150			40		
Balances with domestic banks	65		+ 15	114		- 55 - 26
Other assets - net	1,215			100		
Total assets/liabilities	34,424	-070	<b>-</b> 530	9,401	· - )~	-103,
<u>LIABILITIES</u>						<u>.</u>
Demand deposits adjusted	15,301	<b>-</b> 354	+ 184			
U. S. Government demand deposits	1,320	+414	<b>-</b> 435	322	+ 37*	<b>-</b> 83 <sup>3</sup>
Interbank demand deposits:		<u></u>		2 3/5	. 00	300
Domestic banks		<b>-</b> 75		1,169	+ 29	-199
Foreign banks	1,219	+ 25	+ 28	42		+ 6 <b>-</b> 8
Time deposits: Interbank	1,408		- 375			
	2/3,568	+ 13		1,821		
Borrowings: From F. R. Banks	170			110		
From others	652			1	-	
Other liabilities		- 20		115		
<u>CAPITAL ACCOUNT</u>	s 3,290	+ 3	+ 84	790	- 1	+ 32

<sup>1/</sup> Exclusive of loans to domestic commercial banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

<sup>2/</sup> Includes savings deposits of \$2,165 million, an increase of \$9 million from previous Wednesday and \$246 million from a year earlier.

n.a.- Not available.

<sup>\*</sup> July 8 figures revised July 14.